By State
Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

California

Colorado

Delaware

Washington D.C.

Florida

Idaho

lllinois

lowa

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

10,531

1,277

6,827

76,375

16,808

1,917

2,700

35,073

3,706

21,728

8,769

10,253

7,687

2,213

7,337

33,267

28,914

8,916

7,731

14,587

3,949

6,240

By Fleet Size

1 Truck 595,367
2-3 Trucks 276,539
4-6 Trucks 103,638
7-8 Trucks 25,315
9-11 Trucks 21,571
12-14 Trucks 12,052
15-17 Trucks 7,913
18-20 Trucks 3,790
21-23 Trucks 5,696
24-28 Trucks 4,541
29-32 Trucks 2,630
33-38 Trucks 2,727
39-44 Trucks 1,997
45-55 Trucks 2,577
56-75 Trucks 2,474
76-100 Trucks 1,736
101-200 Trucks 2,135
201-300 Trucks 719
301-400 Trucks 309
401-550 Trucks 260
551-999 Trucks 311

1,000-2,000 Trucks 159



Nevada

New Hampshire

New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Oregon

South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

West Virginia

Wisconsin
Wyoming

COLUMN TOTALS

5,613

3,109

25,619

25,081
3,127
38,811
7,852
12,489
1,266
18,397
39,091
4,693
1,106

2,911

16,259
2,795

525,024

2,001-3,000 Trucks

3,001-4,000 Trucks

4,001-5,000 Trucks

Over 5,000 Trucks

56

20

12

53



